Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BENTLEY SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED		07/11/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691277	
Registration Number:	2574117	MX
Registration Number:	2579199	MXRENEW
Registration Number:	2592022	MXROAD
Registration Number:	2579197	MXSITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900 Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: MARK D. ENGELMANN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

900112708 **REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0366**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSYI 0602062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Engelmann	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	07/31/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment from Bentley UK to Bentley US - 5 reg (F0326135)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BENTLEY SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of England, located at Monarch House, Waterford Way, Wokingham, Berkshire RG40 2AR England ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

BENTLEY SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED		
By:		
Name: Gregory S. Bentley		
Title:birector		
Date of Signature: 07/11/08		

(F0312376.1

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Miscellaneous Design (Interoperable Logo)	2,691,277
MX and Design	2,574,117
MXRENEW	2,579,199
MXROAD	2,592,022
MXSITE	2,579,197

(F0312376.1')

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0369